Tulsa A f Energy

City of Tulsa Purchasing Department 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor Tulsa, OK 74103

Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity. **Pricing:**

			MPS Enterprises, Inc.		Utility Supply Co.		Core & Main LP		Sunrise Oilfield Supply, LLC	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	6" DR 11 IPS PIPE HDPE AWWA	4,200	\$6.70	\$28,140.00	\$7.72	\$32,424.00	\$6.70	\$28,140.00	\$7.16	\$30,072.00
2	FITTINGS FOR 6" DR 11 IPS 90 DEG ELBOW MOLDED HDPE AWWA PIPE	40	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$33.22	\$1,328.80	\$31.85	\$1,274.00	\$39.40	\$1,576.00
3	FITTINGS FOR 6" DR 11 IPS 45 DEG ELBOW MOLDED HDPE AWWA PIPE	4	\$42.00	\$168.00	\$31.26	\$125.04	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$35.24	\$140.96
4	FITTINGS FOR 6" DR 11 IPS X PLAIN END SCH 80 PVC TRANSITION FITTING HDPE AWWA PIPE	4	\$265.00	\$1,060.00	\$51.41	\$205.64	\$290.00	\$1,160.00	\$219.99	\$879.96
5	PIT BULL 14 DIPS FUSION MACHINE PKG 100-120V 50/60Hz 1PH A430101	1	\$5,399.23	\$5,399.23	\$6,144.21	\$6,144.21	\$5,399.20	\$5,399.20	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00
6	1" IPS INSERT SET 207513	1	\$148.00	\$148.00	\$168.42	\$168.42	\$148.00	\$148.00	\$156.25	\$156.25
7	2" IPS MASTER INSERT SET FOR 14 MACHINE 410007 (A)	1	\$285.83	\$285.83	\$325.26	\$325.26	\$285.80	\$285.80	\$297.92	\$297.92
8	PITT BULL 28 HF BUTT 120V F/M PKG AT805505	1	\$18,014.38	\$18,014.38	\$60,977.90	\$60,977.90	\$18,014.40	\$18,014.40	\$18,765.63	\$18,765.63
9	6" IPS MASTER INSERT SET FOR 28 MACHINE 801510 (A)	1	\$1,132.20	\$1,132.20	\$1,288.42	\$1,288.42	\$1,132.20	\$1,132.20	\$1,187.50	\$1,187.50
10	4" IPS INSERT SET FOR 28/412 MC809408	1	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$842.11	\$842.11	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$771.61	\$771.61
11	DATA-LOGGER 7-DL7 SERIES 7 PACKAGE DLP857716	1	\$7,457.35	\$7,457.35	\$8,486.32	\$8,486.32	\$7,457.35	\$7,457.35	\$7,768.07	\$7,768.07
TOTAL EXTENDED COST NOT TO EXCEED: (All costs must be included or Your Bid will be disqualified)			\$64,224.99		\$112,316.12		\$63,862.95		\$67,240.90	
Delivery			Most all is in stock - details on quote sheet		2 - 4 Weeks		10 to 30 Days ARO		3 weeks to receive complete order *Must be purchased together, as one time sale	
Annual Price Adjustment			Milford Can Not Hold Pricing for a year term. Pipe resign to produce has been rising and the amount purchased doesn't even fill a truck Also we are subject to McEiroy's prices on equipment		Fixed 5%		N/A		Fixed 20%	
								Rollmg Vehicle	701, 120V, 60Hz, 1PH e (cart) - 1 Each I with option \$75,436.79	

IFB 23-316 Pipe, Tubing Fittings and Fusion Machine Water & Sewer Department Date: March 23, 2023

Buyer: Angie Tune

atune@cityoftulsa.org Please contact if you have any questions